## RESOLUTION NO.135

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, providing for the issuance of \$1,000,000 in bonds of the issue of the General Serial Bonds of the Port of Seattle for the East Waterway Improvement No.2, authorized by resolution No.130 of the Port Commission and fixing the date of such Bonds:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

SECTION 1. That there be issued at this time, Bonds of the par value of \$1,000,000 of the issue of General Serial Bonds of the Port of Seattle, authorized to be issued by resolution No. 130 of the Port Commission for the East Waterway Improvement No.2, SAID BONDS to be issued as of date of September 1st, 1913.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 28th day of August, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

Compared

**Δηπρεπ**.

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.